

Fax 916.444.7462

One Capitol Mall, Suite 320 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone 800.810.4272



"To elevate and Unite Automotive Professionals, and give them voice."

Press Release

ASCCA Educational Foundation Scholarship Applications

Sacramento, CA, July 6, 2010: The ASC Educational Foundation congratulates the following scholarship award recipients:

Jim Hunt Memorial Kelly Walden Zahan Lalkaka Past President's Maxine & Jim Jones Jered Wyatt Jack Heyler Memorial Tommy Yang Donald D. Dirks Memorial Michael Baer Elmer Backen Memorial Raymond Pauly **Ed Harris Memorial** Jaben Melville **Bruce Cameron Memorial** M.J. Nelson Alan & Dee Cherko Scholarship Ramos Jeremy Bill Schoneman Memorial John Thomas

The deadline for the 2011 scholarship applications is February 15, 2011. Qualified applicants include California high school seniors who plan to enroll in post-high school technical/academic training or California college under-graduates in the automotive service field who satisfy certain criteria.

Our Mission: The ASC Educational Foundation, Inc. is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to supporting and advancing the entire automotive service industry. Governed by the Code of Ethics, the Foundation serves the industry through educational scholarships, endowments, training solutions and professional development.

Since 1998 ASCCA has been awarding scholarships and formed the Educational Foundation in 2000. Over that span of time ASCCA through the Educational Foundation has awarded 70 scholarships for a total of \$38,700.

In 2010 the Foundation has made a strong effort to fund the Sheldon Miller Memorial Fund. Once funded, the Foundation can begin issue the Sheldon Miller Memorial Scholarship bringing the total number of scholarships to eleven.

The scholarship application can be found on the ASCCA website at www.ascca.com. To make a donation, simply submit payment to ASCEF at One Capitol Mall, Suite 320, Sacramento, CA 95814.